Official Invitation for Cultural Evening

We are pleased to extend an official invitation for a cultural evening, featuring a diverse
and engaging program designed to celebrate artistic expressions and cultural heritage.

Date: Saturday, June 29, 2024
Time: 6:00 PM a€“ 10:00 PM
Venue: Grand Heritage Hall, 123 Main Street, Cityville

Event Program

Time

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

6:45 PM

715 PM

7:45 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM

Program

Welcome Reception & Registration

Opening Remarks

Traditional Music Ensemble

Cultural Dance Recitals

Theatrical Presentation: "Rhythms of the Past"
Interactive Workshop: Folk Art

Fusion Music Performance

Closing Ceremony & Group Photograph

Special Activities

Art Exhibition: "Expressions of Heritage"
Handicraft Stalls

Light Refreshments & Cultural Cuisine Tasting
Meet-the-Artists Session

Featuring

Event Hosts

Ms. Priya Sharma, Curator
The Heritage Strings
Umang Dance Troupe
Cityville Drama Collective
Artist Meera Joshi
Soundscapes Band

Event Hosts

We look forward to your gracious presence at this vibrant celebration of art and culture.
Please RSVP by June 21, 2024.

Sincerely,

The Organizing Committee
Email: info@cultural-evening.com
Phone: (123) 456-7890
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