

# Official Invitation for Cultural Evening

We are pleased to extend an **official invitation for a cultural evening**, featuring a diverse and engaging program designed to celebrate artistic expressions and cultural heritage.

**Date:** Saturday, June 29, 2024

**Time:** 6:00 PM – 10:00 PM

**Venue:** Grand Heritage Hall, 123 Main Street, Cityville

## Event Program

Time	Program	Featuring
6:00 PM	Welcome Reception & Registration	Event Hosts
6:30 PM	Opening Remarks	Ms. Priya Sharma, Curator
6:45 PM	Traditional Music Ensemble	The Heritage Strings
7:15 PM	Cultural Dance Recitals	Umang Dance Troupe
7:45 PM	Theatrical Presentation: "Rhythms of the Past"	Cityville Drama Collective
8:30 PM	Interactive Workshop: Folk Art	Artist Meera Joshi
9:00 PM	Fusion Music Performance	Soundscapes Band
9:30 PM	Closing Ceremony & Group Photograph	Event Hosts

## Special Activities

- Art Exhibition: "Expressions of Heritage"
- Handicraft Stalls
- Light Refreshments & Cultural Cuisine Tasting
- Meet-the-Artists Session

We look forward to your gracious presence at this vibrant celebration of art and culture.

**Please RSVP by June 21, 2024.**

Sincerely,

**The Organizing Committee**

Email: [info@cultural-evening.com](mailto:info@cultural-evening.com)

Phone: (123) 456-7890